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No. ‘ Name of Organizations
1 AMK Microfinance Institution Plc.
2 Microfinance Institution "Amret"
3 Sovann Phoum Organization
4 First Finance Plc.
5 Mohanokor Organization
6 CRED Institution
7 Maxima Mikroheranhvatho Plc.
8 Samrithisak Microfinance Limited
9 Vision Fund Cambodia
10 Ly Hour Microfinance Institution
11 Career Development of Family (CDF)
12 Rith Sokha Organization
13 Human Resource Active Financial Organization
14 KK Fund Leasing Plc.
15 Mega Leasing Plc.
16 SAHAKRINPHEAP ST Microfinance PLC
17 Kasekor Mean Mean Plc.
18 Cambodia Post Bank Plc. (CP Bank)
19 Smile Finance Plc.
20 KREDIT Microfinance Institution Plc.
21 PRIME MF Microfinance Institution Ltd.
22 Phillip Bank
23 Chamroeun Microfinance Limited
24 Rights Smart Finance
25 TOYOTA (Cambodia) Co., Ltd.
26 Credit Mutuel Kampuchea (CMK)
27 ACTIVE PEOPLE's Microfinance Institution Plc.
28 BORRIBO Microfinance Institution Plc.
29 Capital Rong Roeung Plc.
30 Intean Poalroath Rongroeurng Ltd.
31 Y.C.P Micro Finance
32 Pracheacheat Finance
33 Labors and Family Economic Development
34 Cambodian Volunteers for Community Development
35 Samic Plc.
36 Community Capital Development Agency Organization
37 Cathay United Bank (Cambodia) Corporation Limited
38 SEILANITHIH LIMITED




39 KIM SAN Supported Farmer Living Rural Credit Operator
40 Key Micro Finance Institution Plc.

41 ORO Financecorp Plc.

42 BAYTANG CREDIT ORGANIZATION

43 Cambodian Economic Network (CEN)

44 ASIA PACIFIC FINANCE PLC.

45 URBAN ARCHITECTURE

46 BANG EK CREDIT OPERATOR

47 BAYON CREDIT MICROFINANCE INSTITUTION
48 Hattha Kaksekar Limited

49 SAHAKA Microfinance Institution Plc.

50 CITY MICROFINANCE INSTITUTION PLC.

51 TOYOTA TSUSHO FINANCE (CAMBODIA) PLC
52 DHL Cambodia

53 PROAHSITH CREDIT OPERATOR

54 Ly Hour Pay Pro PLC

55 Prudential (Cambodia)

56 HRinc. Cambodia

57 Century 21

58 RHMS Pawn Shop Plc.

59 Serey Oudom Microfinance Plc.

60 InBizNest

61 Prince Bank Plc.

62 Woori Finance Cambodia Plc.

63 THF & B

64 PIS Trading

65 NongHyup Finance (Cambodia) Plc.

66 Modernity Holding

67 Integrated Logistics Services Co., Ltd.

68 The Securities and Exchange Regulator of Cambodia
69 Panha Chiet University
70 Asia Euro Univerisity

71 Western University

72 National University of Management

73 Kampuchea Institute of Certified Public Accountants and Auditors

74 Kirirom Institute of Technology

75 Help University Sdn Bhs ( 84963-D )
76 NTC Group

77 Modern International School




78 Cambodia Association of The Church of Jesus
79 Central Prark School of Cambodia

80 SIS International School

81 Happy Chandara Neary Prek Thmey School of "TOUTES A L'ECOLE" NGO
82 Toun Falll

83 Leep Khoun

84 WEG

85 Grand Mount

86 NGS

87 |Ispanseufl isnnuafiajrumaygm

88 | IELTS '
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Statistics for Business and Economics

Fundamentals of Quantitative Analysis

Apprenticeship/Internship

Banking Products and Services
Bank Skill Courses

IR EUTTEUNSIM9ARGIAMBLSINEIAISINAM

Skills of Bank Credit Officer
Skills of Bank Marketing Officer
Skills of Bank Operations Officer

fIIU
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9.9. BIAVIEMU[AINNAISEH AONISEY)

Uias MIHUIVANUAMUUIBAIS 8 SHIEHS
iAo AOAESMAAGAY
NALS AONISE]
njBa ¢ (Uigmuas)
yeimisayiResnpSywY

gHyeim LNy eI sssijaga

PHI 104

V. yeimAs
BUS 102
LAW 203

m. yeimain
ACC 101

ACC 102

ACC 204

APP 203
COM 102

FIN 202

PRA 101

PRA 102

PRA 103

PRA 104

PRA 205

PRA 206
PRA 207

PRA 208

TAX 204

Core English |
Core English Il

Ethics and Values for Professionals

Introduction to Business

Cambodian Business and Company Law

Bookkeeping, Control, and Accounting
Introduction to Costing

Managerial Accounting

Work Experience or Internship

IT Skills and Software

Financial Statement Preparation

Applied Bookkeeping, Control, and Accounting
Lab for IT Skills and Software

Applied Introduction to Costing

Applied Introduction to Business

Applied Managerial Accounting

Applied Financial Statement Preparation
Applied Cambodian Taxation and Practices
Applied Cambodian Business and Company Law
Cambodian Taxation and Practices

fIIU
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9.M. BIAUIEMU[AINNALS & MU

Uias MIHUIVANUAMUUIBAIS 8 SHIEHS
iAo FOAESmadG
NALSE MSNUIH
njBa ¢ (Uigmuas)
yeimisayiResnpSywY

gHyeim LNy eI sssijaga

ENG 102
ENG 203
ENG 207
V. yeimAs
ACC 105
ACC 106
BUS 104
ECO 105
ECO 203
FIN 206
MAT 105
MKT 210
PHI 104
STA 106

m. geiman

API 205
INS 105
INS 206
INS 207

INS 208

The Art of Communication
Core English |

Core English Il

Core English IlI

English for Business |

Financial Accounting |

Financial Accounting Il

Introduction to Business

Principles of Economics
Microeconomics

Financial Management |

Mathematics for Finance and Banking
Consumer Behavior

Ethics and Values for Professionals

Statistics for Business and Economics

Apprenticeship/Internship for Insurance
Principles of General Insurance
Principles of Life Insurance

Introduction to Actuarial Mathematics
Insurance Operations

fIIU
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9.¢. BIAUIMU[AINNAISH BUSUGY

v

API 205

LOG 105

LOG 207

LOG 208

Apprenticeship/Internship for Logistics

Introduction to Logistics
Warehouse Management

Distribution Management

Uias MIHUIVANUAMUUIBAIS 8 SHIEHS
iAo [AUA%MANE
NARIS & GUSURY
njBa ¢ (Uigmuas)
yeimisayiResnpSywY
axyeim LNy 2im G§Sijnga
9. yeifsvigisi 96 ijfiga (9 yaim)
AOC 201 The Art of Communication m
ENG 101 Core English | m
ENG 102 Core English Il m
ENG 203 Core English IlI m
ENG 207 English for Business | m
PHI 104 Ethics and Values for Professionals m
v. yeimAs v ijFga (8 veim)
ACC 105 Financial Accounting | m
ACC 106 Financial Accounting Il m
BUS 104 Introduction to Business m
ECO 105 Principles of Economics m
ECO 203 Microeconomics m
FIN 206 Financial Management | m
MAT 105 Mathematics for Finance and Banking m
MKT 201 Principles of Marketing m
STA 106 Statistics for Business and Economics m
m. geiman 99 ijpga (¥ yaim)
G
en
n
en
n

LOG 209

Inventory Management

fIIU
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9.8. BAUIMU[AINNARISH [AUARMUNIAN-Snian

Uias MIHUIVANUAMUUIBAIS 8 SHIEHS
iAo AOAESMAAGAY
NALS [AUjA%MUNIAN-Sinn
njBa ¢ (Uigmuas)
yeimisayiResnpSywY

gHyeim LNy eI sssijaga

ENG 102
ENG 203
ENG 207
PHI 104
v. yeimAs
ACC 105
ACC 106
BUS 104
ECO 105
ECO 203
FIN 206
MAT 105
MKT 201
MKT 202
STA 106

m. yeima

APL 205
EIM 113
EIM 208

EIM 209

The Art of Communication
Core English |

Core English Il

Core English IlI

English for Business |

Ethics and Values for Professionals

Financial Accounting |
Financial Accounting Il
Introduction to Business
Principles of Economics
Microeconomics

Financial Management |

Mathematics for Finance and Banking

Principles of Marketing

Principles of Purchasing

Statistics for Business and Economics

Apprenticeship/Internship Internship for EIM

Introduction to Export-Import
Export-Import Operations

E-Commerce

96 ijfiga (9 yaim)
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KHM 101
LAW 205
PHI 104
PSY 203
STA 204
v. yeimAs
CE 107

CE 102
CE 203
CE 204
ENGL 110
ENGL 206
ENW 101
ENW 102
ENW 203
ENW 204
GSE 207
GSE 208
LIT 101

LIT 102

Microsoft Office Essential Skills
Khmer Studies

Introduction to Cambodian Law
Ethics & Values for Professionals
Introduction to Psychology

Introduction to Statistics

Core English |

Core English Il

Core English IlI

Core English IV

Public Speaking

Listening & Speaking Skills
Academic Writing |

Academic Writing Il

Critical Reading and Writing |
Critical Reading and Writing Il
Global Studies |

Global Studies Il

Literature Studies |
Literature Studies Il

fIIU

9.9. BIAUIIMUAIMNALS & HAIGE
Uias p MIHUILANIUAMUUIEAIS & SHIRITS
iHnass MENUsSH
nALS s
njBa ¢ (Uigmuas)
yeimisayiResnpSywY
gHyeim LNy eI sssijaga

96 ijfiga (9 yaim)
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V.  mssvieguaAp
V.9. BIAVIMURRVARMANEAY 1M Mimia Surs1ms
= on -~ s B

oS
[Uias :  minUieguaiap
iHnasy B ) R N Y
yensn : Ulignig SunsiAg
njBa ) (U‘igw[ﬁ)
yeimisayiResnpSywY
axyeim LNy 2Tm G§Sijnga
9. yeifssvigisi we ijiga (6 y2im)
EMS 202 Employability Skills m
ENG 101 Core English | m
ENG 102 Core English Il m
ENG 203 Core English IlI m
ENG 204 Core English IV m
KHM 101 Khmer Studies m
PHI 104 Ethics and Values for Professionals m
PHI 105 Critical Thinking m
V. yeimAs ¢t ijiga (98 yeim)
ACC 105 Financial Accounting | m
ACC 106 Financial Accounting Il m
ACC 207 Managerial Accounting | m
ACC 208 Managerial Accounting Il m
ADM 305 Office Administration m
BUS 205 Business Laws and Ethics m
ECO 105 Principles of Economics m
ECO 306 ASEAN Politics and Economics m
MAT 105 Mathematics for Banking and Finance m
MGT 302 Principles of Management m
MGT 403 Entrepreneurship m
MKT 201 Principles of Marketing m
RES 307 Research Methods m
STA 106 Statistics for Business and Economics m
STA 207 Fundamentals of Quantitative Analysis m




APP 407

FIN 206

FIN 207

FIN 308

FIN 310

FIN 311

FIN 312

FIN 413

FIN 414

FIN 418

FIN 419

FIN 421

FPR 405

TAX 309
BSC 306

SCO 306

SMO 306

SO0 306

LuNsHeIm

Apprenticeship

Financial Management |

Financial Management Il
Microfinance

Financial Statement Analysis
Financial Markets and Institutions
Risk Management and Insurance
Credit Management

International Financial Management
Digital Banking

Financial Auditing

Bank Operation Management
Final Research Report

Taxation

Bank Skill Courses
R U SN 9a¥GIAMBESIMESIAMISTRM

Skills of Bank Credit Officer

Skills of Bank Marketing Officer

Skills of Bank Operations Officer

¢. yeIfijfHaiie

Ggsijnga
¢m ijp2a (9¢

d

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

o

3

yeim)

iR aUiiumyeifgusinmeyeifsiug 8 wpéa (e yeig)
BUS 403 Business Negotiation Skills m
FIN 420 Personal Finance m
MKT 410 Consumer Behavior m
PMS 407 Project Management Skills m
83U 919 ijida
YIS

9. SajfaiZsgumSyRfemaiSAgSisiaiju (GPA) BUAM,&0 MEIJJUBAIEI4ANIAM (AAYFN/M[TY)
FUT AN AU UmU M a4
b. $affaisvssumssgfemaisigSigaiarju (GPA) BIUAM,WEO MELUGAMAIANIIS (AAUaW) sT8]
(AR R DUMUmIE IR




V.L. DAVIMUFRVAHMANLAY WS AMNIS ]

misviaguaan
AUARMaiEAY

AONISE]
9 (UIEMUR)

ENG 202
KHM 1071
PHI 104
PHI 305
V. yeimAs
BUS 102
ECO 305
ECO 406
LAW 203
MGT 302
MGT 403
PRA 104
PRA 208
RES 307
STA 306

m. geiman

ACC 101
ACC 102
ACC 204
ACC 310
ACC3M

ACC 412

Employability Skills

Core English |

Core English Il

Khmer Studies

Ethics and Values for Professionals

Critical Thinking

Introduction to Business

Principles of Economics

ASEAN Politics and Economics

Cambodian Business and Company Law
Principles of Management

Entrepreneurship

Applied Introduction to Business

Applied Cambodian Business and Company Law
Research Methods

Statistics for Business and Economics

Bookkeeping, Control, and Accounting
Introduction to Costing

Managerial Accounting

Intermediate Accounting |
Intermediate Accounting Il

Advanced Accounting |
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APP 203

AUD 306

AUD 407

COM 102

FIN 202

FIN 310

FIN 422

FIN 423

PRA 101

PRA 103

PRA 205

PRA 206

PRA 207

TAX 204

ACC 416

TAX 408

ACC 417

ACC 415

ORI

Advanced Accounting Il

Work Experience or Internship

Principles of Auditing and Assurance
Advanced Auditing and Assurance

IT Skills and Software

Financial Statement Preparation

Financial Statement Analysis

Financial Management

Business Strategy, Governance, and Risk Management
Applied Bookkeeping, Control, and Accounting
Applied Introduction to Costing

Applied Managerial Accounting

Applied Financial Statement Preparation
Applied Cambodian Taxation and Practices

Cambodian Taxation and Practices

¢. yeIfijfRaiie
iReticumyelmgutinmeugeimsisc

Accounting Information System Management
Advanced Taxation

International Accounting

Strategic Management Accounting

fIIU
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ABa
yeimisayiResnpSywY

R
[AUARN
9 (UIEMUR)

» B,
el
Si

NSH Y

ENG 102
ENG 207
ENG 208
KHM 1071
PHI 104
PHI 105
v. yeimAs
ACC 105
ACC 106
BUS 204
BUS 205
BUS 306
ECO 105
ECO 203
ECO 204
ECO 306
FIN 206
FIN 311
MAT 105
MGT 301
MGT 403
MKT 301

RES 307

LuNsHeIm

Employability Skills

Core English |

Core English Il

English for Business |

English for Business Il

Khmer Studies

Ethics and Values for Professionals

Critical Thinking

Financial Accounting |
Financial Accounting Il
Introduction to Business
Business Laws and Ethics
Doing Business in Digital Era
Principles of Economics
Microeconomics
Macroeconomics

ASEAN Politics and Economics
Financial Management |

Financial Markets and Institutions

Mathematics for Finance and Banking

Contemporary Management
Entrepreneurship
Principles of Marketing

Research Methods

G§Sijnga

we ijiga (6 yeim)
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ASy2Im LuNsHeIm

STA 106 Statistics for Business and Economics

m. yeimain

APR 420 Apprenticeship/Internship for RMI
INS 205 Principle of General Insurance

RMI 213 Life and Health Insurance

RMI 310 Casualty Actuarial Mathematics
RMI 312 Insurance Laws

RMI 314 Life Actuarial Mathematics

RMI 317 Risk Assessment and Management
RMI 411 Insurance Operations Management
RMI 416 RMI Technologies

RMI 418 Corporate Risk Management

RMI 420 Risk Modeling

RMI 421 Reinsurance

¢. yeTmijHaiiey
iReuticumyelmgutinmugeimsisc

> 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

BUS 403 Business Negotiation Skills m
PMS 407 Project Management Skills m
RMI 423 Employee Benefits and Retirement Planning m
RMI 425 Insurance Product Development
GUHT 9199 ijida
UOIE

9. SaffaissgumssgfomaisigSisaiaiiu (GPA) BUAm,&0 MEijJUBAI[E14ANIAM (AAUAN/M[TY)
FY AN IO UUmIAT A

L. SAfalaUSsgUMSYRImMALSAgSigiifsgy (GPA) BIUAM,WE0 MBSIIUBABISANIMI (AAUFW) §3e]
[ARRDUMUmEanY




V.. BAUIIMUBRUANMOALAYE WM [AUjABUAMMEGES SHsuguay

[iAs mistiagua
iAo PUA%AALAY
yensn AUARUAMMEaEY SHsusugy
njBa 9 (USaMUR)
yeImisAyIResnpSyLUY
guyeim LNy IR GSsijafa

ENG 101
ENG 102
ENG 207
ENG 208
KHM 101
PHI 104
PHI 105
V. yeimAs
ACC 105
ACC 106
BUS 204
BUS 205
BUS 306
ECO 105
ECO 203
ECO 204
FIN 206
B 314
MAT 105
MGT 301
MGT 403
MKT 201
RES 307

STA 106

Employability Skills

Core English |

Core English Il

English for Business |

English for Business Il

Khmer Studies

Ethics and Values for Professionals

Critical Thinking

Financial Accounting |
Financial Accounting Il
Introduction to Business
Business Laws and Ethics
Doing Business in Digital Era
Principles of Economics
Microeconomics
Macroeconomics

Financial Management |
Operations Management
Mathematics for Finance and Banking
Contemporary Management
Entrepreneurship

Principles of Marketing
Research Methods

Statistics for Business and Economics

we ijiga (6 yeim)

3 3 3 3 3 3

3 3 3 3 33 3.3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3




AXY2im ORI GSsijnZa
m. yeiman ¢o ijiga (9m yeim)
APS 420 Apprenticeship/Internship for SML G
SML 210 Introduction to SML m
SML 312 SML Laws m
SML 313 Risk Management for SML m
SML 314 Procurement and Sourcing Management m
SML 315 Freight Transport and Distribution m
SML 316 Warehouse and Material Handling Management m
SML 319 Retail Logistics m
SML 417 SML Technologies m
SML 420 SML Modeling m
SML 421 International Logistics m
SML 422 Advanced Logistics Management m
SML 426 Supply Chain Management and Logistics m
¢. yeTmijHaiiey g jpga (m yeim)
iR aUiiumyeifgusinmeyeifsiug
BUS 403 Business Negotiation Skills m
PMS 407 Project Management Skills m
SML 418 Reverse and Green Logistics m
SML 425 Global Alliances and International Supply Chain m
Management
GUHT 9199 ijida
UOE

9. SaffaisvsgumssgfomaisigSisaiaiiu (GPA) BUAm,&0 MEijJUBAI[E14ANIAM (AAYAN/M[TY)
FYT AN O UqUmIET A

b. SajfaisisgumsygsmaisigSisiifisfu (GPA) GIUAM,WE0 AGHJUGAEISANIIIT (AAYAU) 5]
[ANR &I [NTUUAIAT T '




V.E. BAUIMUERVASMANEAY WS maNgnysgitha

Uias

ABa
yeimisayiResnpSywY

misstiaguaiap
AUARMaiEAY
MANRAYHSING
9 (UIEMUR)

ENG 102
ENG 207
ENG 208
KHM 101
PHI 104
PHI 105
v. yeimAs
ACC 105
ACC 106
BUS 204
BUS 205
BUS 306
ECO 105
ECO 203
ECO 204
ECO 306
EIM 309
FIN 206
MAT 105
MGT 301
MGT 304
MGT 403

MKT 201

LUNSH2Im

Employability Skills

Core English |

Core English Il

English for Business |

English for Business Il

Khmer Studies

Ethics and Values for Professionals

Critical Thinking

Financial Accounting |

Financial Accounting Il

Introduction to Business

Business Laws and Ethics

Doing Business in Digital Era
Principles of Economics
Microeconomics

Macroeconomics

ASEAN Politics and Economics
Payment Methods and Export Financing
Financial Management |

Mathematics for Finance and Banking
Contemporary Management

Human Resource Management
Entrepreneurship

Principles of Marketing

sssijaga
We ijiga (6 yeim)
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SML 426
STA 106

m. geiman

API 420
IB 210
IB 311
IB 312
IB 314
IB 315
IB 417
IB 418
IB 420

IB 421

LUNSY 2T
Research Methods
Supply Chain Management and Logistics

Statistics for Business and Economics

Apprenticeship/Internship for IB

Global Marketing

International Business Environment
International Business Laws

Operations Management

Cross-Cultural Management

Business Policy and Strategy Management
Developing and Presenting Business Plan
CEO Business Experiences

Doing Business in Asia Pacific

¢. yeTmijHaiiey
iReuticumyelmgutinmeugeimsisc

- 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

BUS 403 Business Negotiation Skills m
IB 422 Doing Business in China m
MKT 410 Consumer Behavior m
PMS 407 Project Management Skills m
85U 919 ijjiga
UOIE

9. SaffaissgumssgfomaisigSisaiaiiu (GPA) BUAm,&0 MEijJUBAI[E14ANIAM (AAUAN/M[TY)
S TANI AT ENT U mI&Tan 1
L. SAfalaUSsgUMSYRImMALSAgSigiifsgy (GPA) BIUAM,WE0 MBSIIUBABISANIMI (AAUFW) §3e]
[ARRDUMUmEanY




V.9, BIAUTEMUAISNAN[RY WSIN UIBAISNOaVISHIAE

Uias

ABa
yeimisayiResnpSywY

missiaguasnp
UtEAIS) Suispaniay
ULGAISN AW SHIAG
9 (UIEMUR)

KHM 1071
PHI 205
v. yeimAs
ACC 105
ACC 106
ADM 305
ECO 105
1B 211
MAT 104
MAT 106
MGT 302
MGT 403
MKT 201
SML 426
m. geimajn
BUS 205
BUS 306
IT 101

IT 103

IT 204

IT 205

IT 206

IT 207

LUNSH2Im

English for Business
English for Computing
Khmer Studies

Critical Thinking

Financial Accounting |

Financial Accounting Il

Office Administration

Principles of Economics

International Business Environment
Mathematics for Business and Economics
Mathematics for Computing

Principles of Management
Entrepreneurship

Principles of Marketing

Supply Chain Management and Logistics

Business Laws & Ethics
Doing Business in Digital Era
A+

VB .NET

Data Communication

Data Structure & Algorithms
.Net C# Programming |

.Net C# Programming II

sssijaga
9B ijpZa (¢ veim)
m
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ASy2im

IT 208

IT 209

IT 310

IT3M1

IT 312

IT 313

IT 314

IT 315

IT 317

IT 418

IT 419

IT 420

IT 421

IT 424

ORI

DBMS |

DBMS I

Web Development |

Web Development I

OOP Java Programming |

OOP Java Programming Il
Network Administration
Operating System

Cloud Technology

Information Security Risk Management
Management Information System
Mobile App. Dev. |

Mobile App. Dev. II

API-Web Service

¢. yeTmijHaiiey
iReuticumyelmgutinmeugeimsisc

BUS 403

IT 431

IT 432

MKt 410

Business Negotiation Skills
Internet of Things(loT)
E-Payment

Consumer Behavior

fIIU
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V.. DAVIINURISNANR HS1m UEGnSSJItnS

{UtAS missiaguasnp

iAo ULGAISN SHISNaN|aY

yensn UIEAISNUNIENIG

njBa a (UIEMU{R)

yeimisayiResnpSywY
gHyeim LNy eI sssijaga
9. yeifsvigisi 9B ijpZa (¢ veim)
AOC 301 The Art of Communication m
ENG 105 English for Business m
ENG 106 English for Computing m
KHM 101 Khmer Studies m

v. yeimAs
ACC 105
ACC 106
ECO 105
MAT 105
MAT 106
MGT 302
MGT 403
MKT 201

m. geiman

FIN 206
FIN 207
FIN 304
IT 101
IT 102
IT 204
IT 205
IT 206
IT 207
IT 208

IT 209

Financial Accounting, |
Financial Accounting Il

Principles of Economics

Mathematics for Finance and Banking

Mathematics for Computing
Principles of Management
Entrepreneurship

Principles of Marketing

Financial Management |
Financial Management Il
Banking Products and Services
A+

C/C++ Programming

Data Communication

Data Structure & Algorithms
.NET C#t Programming |

.NET C#t Programming I|

DBMS |

DBMS I

we ijiga (6 yaim)

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3




ASy2im

IT 233

IT 310

IT 31

IT 312

IT 313

IT 314

IT 315

IT 317

IT 418

IT 419

IT 420

IT 421

IT 424

IT 428

ORI

Computer Accounting

Web Development |

Web Development Il

OOP Java Programming |

OOP Java Programming Il
Network Administration
Operating System

Cloud Technology

Information Security Risk Management
Management Information System
Mobile App. Dev. |

Mobile App. Dev. Il

API-Web Service

Software Project Management

¢. yeTmijHaiiey
iReuticumyelmgutinmeugeimsisc

BUS 403

FIN 420

IT 431

IT 432

Business Negotiation Skills
Personal Finance
Internet of Things(loT)

E-Payment

- 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

3 3 3 3
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V.G BIAUIIMURISNAN{R WS1IM ssyanw Sulagnynnyss
jutas missiaguasnp i
iAo ULGAISN SHISNaN|aY
yensn Ispeaniey Suleyabnngss
njBa a (UIEMU{R) )
yeimisayiResnpSywY a
gHyeim LNy eI sssijaga
9. yeifssvigisi g jp2a (m yeim)
ENG 106 English for Computing m
KHM 101 Khmer Studies m
MAT 106 Mathematics for Computing m
v. yeimAs V9 ijiga (0 yeim)
CS 103 Web Design
ECO 105 Principles of Economics
EE 203 Basic Electronics
IT 101 A+
IT 102 C/C++ Programming
IT 204 Data Communication
STA 413 Statistics
m. yeiman n2a (Ve yeim)

CS 101

CS 102

CS 204

CS 205

CS 308

CS 309

CS 310

CsS 3N

CS 412

CS 413

EE 412

IT 105

IT 206

Graphic Design
Windows Client
Computer Architecture
CCNA

Computer Vision
Windows Server

UX/UI Design

Linux

System Analysis

IT Project Management

Artificial Intelligence

Data Structure & Algorithms

.NET C# Programming |

3 33 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 B 3 3 3 3 3 3 3




ASy2im

IT 207

IT 208

IT 209

IT 210

IT21

IT 312

IT 313

IT 320

IT 321

IT 324

IT 331

IT 417

IT 418

IT 419

ORI
.NET C# Programming I|
DBMS |
DBMS I
Web Development |
Web Development Il
OOP Java Programming |
OOP Java Programming I
Mobile App. Dev. |
Mobile App. Dev. Il
API-Web Service
Internet of Things (loT)
Cloud Technology
Information Security Risk Management

Management Information System

¢. yeTmijHaiiey
iReuticumyelmgutinmeugeimsisc

CS 414

CS 415

CS 416

IT 432

Computer Ethics
Data Science
Software Testing

E-Payment

- 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

3 3 3 3
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V.g. HIAUIIMUFERN]: HSIN MANSSIAUMNUSSInSSURIAE
:  minUieguaiap

MENUTSH

MNHIAU VS SIA

9 (UIEMUR)

SHEING

KHM 101
LAW 105
PHI 104
PSY 103
STA 104
v. yeimAs
BCS 309
CE 101
CE 102
CE 203
CE 204
CE 305
CE 306
EMS 302
ENGL 206
ENGL 210
ENW 101
ENW 102
ENW 203
ENW 204
GSE 207
GSE 208
LIT 201

LIT 202

Microsoft Office Essential Skills
Khmer Studies

Introduction to Cambodian Law
Ethics & Values for Professionals
Introduction to Psychology

Introduction to Statistics

Business Communication
Core English |

Core English Il

Core English IlI

Core English IV

Core English V

Core English VI
Employability Skills
Listening & Speaking Skills
Public Speaking

Academic Writing |

Academic Writing Il

Critical Reading and Writing |
Critical Reading and Writing Il
Global Studies |

Global Studies Il

Literature Studies |

Literature Studies Il

3 3 3 3 333 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3




ASy2im LuNsHeIm

LIT 303 Literary Criticism |

LIT 304 Literary Criticism Il

OBS 301 Organizational Behavior

RES 306 Introduction to Research Methodology
STA 305 Statistics for Research

WSC304 Advanced Business Communication

m. yeiman

BUS 403 Business Negotiation Skill
BUS 405 Business Law and Ethics

COMN 404 Intercultural Communication Skills

CUS 405 Customer Services

IPN 403 Internship and Report Writing
MGT 407 Principles of Management
MKT 402 Principles of Marketing

MKT 410 Consumer Behavior

MPA 403 Public Admin

WSB 408 Advanced Report Writing

fIIU
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V.90. IRUIIMUAR Y] tSIN MIVIH)SMAansiig e

:  minUieguaiap
MENUTSH
miuiji)smanstiigeo
9 (UIEMUR)

KHM 1071
LAW 105
OBS 301
PHI 104
PSY 103
STA 104
v. yeimAs
BCS 309
CE 101
CE 102
CE 203
CE 204
CE 305
CE 306
ENGL 206
ENGL 210
ENW 107
ENW 102
ENW 203
ENW 204
GSE 207
GSE 208

LIT 201

Microsoft Office Essential Skills
Employability Skills

Khmer Studies

Introduction to Cambodian Law
Organizational Behavior

Ethics & Values for Professionals
Introduction to Psychology

Introduction to Statistics

Business Communication
Core English |

Core English Il

Core English IlI

Core English IV

Core English V

Core English VI

Listening & Speaking Skills
Public Speaking

Academic Writing |

Academic Writing Il

Critical Reading and Writing |
Critical Reading and Writing Il
Global Studies |

Global Studies Il

Literature Studies |
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LIT 303

LIT 304

RES 306

STA 305

WSC304

m. §eim

EDU 402

EDU 403

EDU 404

EDU 406

EDU 407

EDU 408

EDU 410

INP 402

THS 408

™ 401

ORI
Literature Studies I
Literary Criticism |
Literary Criticism 1l
Introduction to Research Methodology
Statistics for Research

Advanced Business Communication

Classroom Management

Testing and Evaluation

Educational Psychology

Applied Linguistics |

Applied Linguistics I

Foundation of Education

Foundational Principles of Curriculum and Practice
Practicum

Thesis

Teaching Methodology
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KHM 1071
LAW 105
OBS 301
PHI 104
PSY 103
STA 104
v. yeimAs
BCS 309
CE 101
CE 102
CE 203
CE 204
CE 305
CE 306
ENGL 206
ENGL 210
ENW 107
ENW 102
ENW 203
ENW 204
GSE 207
GSE 208

LIT 201

Microsoft Office Essential Skills
Employability Skills

Khmer Studies

Introduction to Cambodian Law
Organizational Behavior

Ethics & Values for Professionals
Introduction to Psychology

Introduction to Statistics

Business Communication
Core English |

Core English Il

Core English IlI

Core English IV

Core English V

Core English VI

Listening & Speaking Skills
Public Speaking

Academic Writing |

Academic Writing Il

Critical Reading and Writing |
Critical Reading and Writing Il
Global Studies |

Global Studies Il

Literature Studies |

G§Sijnga

we ijiga (8 y2im)

Si

3 333 33 3 3 3 33 333 3 3 &g 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

30
2l

(vv

-@

Q
anp

o
~r




LIT 303
LIT 304
RES 306
STA 305
WSC304

m. yeiman

COMN 404
IPN 403
MPA 403
TRA 401
TRA 402
TRA 403
TRA 404
TRA 430
TRA 460

WSB 408

ORI

Literature Studies I

Literary Criticism |

Literary Criticism 1l

Introduction to Research Methodology
Statistics for Research

Advanced Business Communication

Intercultural Communication Skill
Internship and Report Writing

Public Admin

Issues and Problems in Translation Studies
Understanding Components of Language
Technical and Scientific Translation
Translation Strategies

Summary Translation & Sight Translation
Simultaneous Interpreting

Advanced Report Writing
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MGT 532
MGT 540

MKT 538

FIN 535
FIN 536
FIN 539
FIN 541
FIN 543
FIN 645
FIN 646
FIN 647

FIN 653

RES 645

STA 533

AUD 652
ECO 635

FIN 652

LuNSH2Im

9. y2i1au U Core Courses

Advanced Managerial Accounting

Business Negotiation and Conflict Resolution
Business Ethics and Leadership

Applied Project Management

Marketing Management in Digital Age

V. H23SIN Specialize Courses

Corporate Finance

Credit Analysis and Lending Management
Applied Bank Operations Management
Bank Treasury Management

Applied Financial Statement Analysis
Business Planning Management

Investment Analysis

Risk Management and Financial Institutions

Financial Modelling

M. YeIH{FNIEI Research Courses

Applied Business Research Methods

Applied Statistics

¢. eIHIijHautia Elective Courses
IR U TGS SLANGIAMEY ST SINMm

Applied Audit and Assurance
Managerial Economics
International Banking
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9. y2ilay U Core Courses

MGT 532 Business Ethics and Leadership m
MGT 540 Applied Project Management m
MKT 538 Marketing Management in Digital Age m

V. H23LSIN Specialize Courses

We ijiga (5 yeim)

ACC 525 Advanced Managerial Accounting m
FIN 535 Corporate Finance m
FIN 536 Credit Analysis and Lending Management m
FIN 539 Applied Bank Operations Management m
FIN 541 Bank Treasury Management m
FIN 543 Applied Financial Statement Analysis m
FIN 645 Business Planning Management m
IFB 647 Internship for Finance and Banking m
M. YeIH{FNII Research Courses 9g ijn2a (& yeim)
RES 645 Applied Business Research Methods m
RES 659 Research Proposal and Defense m
RES 660 Research Report and Defence Q)
RES 661 Conference or Publication m
STA 533 Applied Statistics m
¢. yeiijReuiiey Elective Courses m ijn2a (9 yeim)

Reuticugeimtgsonusinmuyeimsium

FIN 647 Risk Management and Financial Institutions. m
FIN 652 International Banking m
FIN 653 Financial Modeling m
GYHT ¢ ijiga
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9. MIDANIUYLINYNS

yeImisn Specialize Courses 2 ipga (v vaim)
FIN 535 Corporate Finance m
FIN 539 Applied Bank Operations Management m
eIIfNI[F Research Courses g ijnga (n yeim)
ENG 520 Academic Writing for Graduate Studies m
RES 645 Applied Business Research Methods m
STA 533 Applied Statistics m
V. Siguus mem ijpga
THS 660 Thesis Proposal Writing m
THS 661 Thesis Proposal Defense m
THS 662 Conference or Proceeding Paper m
THS 663 Thesis 9
THS 664 Seminar m
THS 665 Thesis Defense and Publication g
THS 666 National or International Journal Publication 9
fIIU ¢R ijn2a
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9. 42IHAIA Core Courses

ACC 525 Advanced Managerial Accounting

BUS 653 Business Negotiation and Conflict Resolution

ENG 520 Academic Writing for Graduate Studies

MGT 532 Business Ethics and Leadership

MGT 540 Applied Project Management

ECO 535

FIN 535

FIN 537

FIN 538

FIN 642

FIN 643

FIN 646

FIN 653

STA 535

RES 645

STA 533

AUD 652

FIN 657

MGT 643

V. BTSN Specialize Courses

Managerial Economics

Corporate Finance

Applied International Finance
Money and Capital Markets

Financial Institution Management
Applied Financial Statement Analysis
Investment Analysis

Financial Modeling

Quantitative Methods in Decision Making

m. yeIf{sNI{FI Research Courses

Applied Business Research Methods

Applied Statistics

¢. yeTHI{HULia Elective Courses
R eutieuyeinuantinmuyeim sium

Applied Audit and Assurance
Public Finance
Strategic Management
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9. Y2im&Jtu Core Courses

ACC 525 Advanced Managerial Accounting

ENG 520 Academic Writing for Graduate Studies
MGT 532 Business Ethics and Leadership

MGT 540 Applied Project Management

V. BTSN Specialize Courses

ECO 535 Managerial Economics

FIN 535 Corporate Finance

FIN 537 Applied International Finance

FIN 538 Money and Capital Markets

FIN 643 Applied Finance Statement Analysis

IFI 647 Internship for Finance

STA 535 Quantitative Methods in Decision Making

. Y2IH{ANI[IS Research Courses

RES 645 Applied Business Research Methods
RES 659 Research Proposal and Defense
RES 660 Research Report Defense

RES 661 Conference or Publication

STA 533 Applied Statistics

¢. yeTHI{HULia Elective Courses
iR eutieuyelimogutinmuyeimsium

FIN 646 Investment Analysis
FIN 653 Financial Modeling
FIN 657 Public Finance
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FIN 535

FIN 537

ENG 520
RES 645
STA 533
V. §iguuUs
THS 660
THS 661
THS 662
THS 663
THS 664
THS 665

THS 666

yeiis1m Specialize Courses
Corporate Finance
Applied International Finance
YeIH[fNI{II Research Courses
Academic Writing for Graduate Studies
Applied Business Research Methods

Applied Statistics

Thesis Proposal Writing

Thesis Proposal Defense

Conference or Proceeding Paper

Thesis

Seminar

Thesis Defense and Publication

National or International Journal Publication
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ACC 525 Advanced Managerial Accounting

BUS 653 Business Negotiation and Conflict Resolution
ECO 535 Managerial Economics

FIN 643 Applied Financial Statement Analysis

MKT 538 Marketing Management in Digital Age

V. BTSN Specialize Courses

MGT 530 Applied Human Resource Management

MGT 532 Business Ethics and Leadership

MGT 535 Communication and Influence Skills for Managers
MGT 540 Applied Project Management

MGT 643 Strategic Management

MGT 646 Total Quality Management

MGT 655 Entrepreneurship and Business Creation

. Y2IH{ANI[FS Research Courses

ENG 520 Academic Writing for Graduate Studies
RES 645 Applied Business Research Methods

STA 533 Applied Statistics

STA 535 Quantitative Methods in Decision Making

¢. yeIHI{HfLi& Elective Courses
iR eutiugeiuantinmuy el sim

LAW 651 Applied Business Laws
MGT 657 Logistics and Supply Chain Management
MGT 658 Applied Organizational Behavior
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9. Y2iHIAJ AU Core Courses

ACC 525 Advanced Managerial Accounting

ECO 535 Managerial Economics

ENG 520 Academic Writing for Graduate Studies
MKT 538 Marketing Management in Digital Age

v. 5eIIESIEN Specialize Courses

IMA 647 Internship for Management

MGT 530 Applied Human Resource Management

MGT 532 Business Ethics and Leadership

MGT 535 Communication and Influence Skills for Managers
MGT 540 Applied Project Management

MGT 643 Strategic Management

. Y2IH{ANI[IS Research Courses

RES 645 Applied Business Research Methods

RES 659 Research Proposal and Defense

RES 660 Research Report Defense

RES 661 Conference or Publication

STA 533 Applied Statistics

STA 535 Quantitative Methods in Decision Making

¢. yeTHIi{HfLia Elective Courses
iR eutieug el 9guGInMuY TR §Idm

MGT 646 Total Quality Management
MGT 655 Entrepreneurship and Business Creation
MGT 658 Applied Organizational Behavior
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ENG 520
RES 645
STA 533
V. S1§UUS
THS 660
THS 661
THS 662
THS 663
THS 664
THS 665

THS 666

Y2IHILS1N Specialize Courses
Applied Human Resource Management
Communication and Influence Skills for Managers
YeIHI[FNIFNI Research Courses

Academic Writing for Graduate Studies

Applied Business Research Methods

Applied Statistics

Thesis Proposal Writing

Thesis Proposal Defense

Conference or Proceeding Paper

Thesis

Seminar

Thesis Defense and Publication

National or International Journal Publication
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